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(1]

A

16a 15 {gp 11b E

B 33. FBEENT—LDHAE
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INUILOERY 4f L
| Y ERARGABESHUEEBLET, 41 K—T,

2. IT7HFYVTEMYNLET, 42 R—=D, Hr2a5%
F (26) Z5LFET,

3. MBS v b (16a, 16b) LHEBEENT—L (15) ZE
YHLET, B 33 ESELTLESEL,

4. 2 XY (19) zdHFT, B 34 285RBL T
SIAN

TR (1) ICBEZ25250%8T5HIC. HURK
(10) MOE-STCRMABMIZHUALIL (1) #B|IEBLE
T, BEIZIELT, AVNALLEFHEIZHD > YEBMALTHY
RENSHUNLVILERBBRLET,

5. RFTHUEXKEK (10) £HoT, EoF CIZREA BN
Lib (1) Z5l&REFS, B 34 2SREL TS,
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\LIILDOEY f1 1

3B ZBRMLTIESL,

1.

ARy b 9) EEMRTYUTH (6) AIEL LSRR
ZHY. HARTY FDIT7RAELLHI TSI E%E
BRELET, BELTWBIEEIE. ARy bERHL
E3C 8

ZATYUTHNER (1) OFFHBBEINTNEILEHE
BLET, FERIT—REEROERICHIIZERL
x93, AL (1) ZEEOLEIZ. BXUHAUNYEL
(10) OLizE@Z=ZEY,

NLUILD 2 AORY (19) 2XREIZ, ZLTHZEIZAR
MHBES5HHET (ZobUHE-THhLESIC

1/2 [ER, F=1E 20 A o F -KUK), @EHEHAE
HWTLCEEL,

HUNLVILDOEBEEEHCES., 2 (19) ZHOHMFITTES
CEEBITTLEELY,

4.

FBREDT—L (15, DvLry bk (16), EXUEH
Bfybk (16) ZMYRMTTHELEYS, 46 N—C %5
BLTLEEL,

HUDEREZAELET, 31 R—T,
HoDIa159K 2600 EXT7Fvy TERYFITED,

42 R—2,

HoEIZR—ILFIZRYFTET, 14 R—DFSHL
TLEE,

ti24408a
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EHE

BROEMY 4L &2

o BROKSAGEND, HUKKDERBOERE REL
FY, FRA, EOV-AROMTEBRLES,

o BEICHRTY R (9) EESHIBVTLESL,

1. THVH—ERD%ER]. 31 R—CESR LTI,

2. TAINLILOBRYFITL, 42 R—UFSRLTLEEL,

BR () ZHSBE. BELLBVKSITEEL TS,

3. FTER () #2ohHFT, BARICH S YEMLE
N, ARk (10) ASEBR/ 4—EV7EVIVE
HLT. TNhEEEIZE-T CITHBIEREET,

Smart ETIOH . HoREDLEHIZHB V7Y b
5., ZLF L IJ)LEE 30) 4 LFET,

4. BEMNGVHD, BREF—EVERBRLET,

5. R () £24—Ev 8) MBI EHITIF, 3 #KRY
Rraxss (PC) ZEBRMLHLET,

Smart EFILDHA: 6 EVTLXFTTIILEKE 30) &8
EMhLHLET,

B—EVELICRZA REET, BREAJICLET,

6. TEEOERDTRAM 32 R—CHESBBLTLESL,
WETHONIE, EREXBLET., 2—ECDEELE
IZDWWTIE, T2—E>OERYS L ERY T,

U R—=TESBLTLLESL,

T—=IU~DEE. BFUEMOEEINHE SN SEHEN
ERTDEH. 2—ED 3 BURUS—TIL (PC) %
LA, EnhoEAICHITTC, A =HaAERICE

L. a8 08EICHEBEESIZLET,

1. BREMG 3 H\IKR axs48 PO OEKEENLET,

Smart EFIDH : 6 EVTLFOTILEE B0) =8
RICEHELED,

YR ZRIAIZ, BEREOTFICHLAAET, a—EY
@8 =TIz, BF () OLIZRS4 R&EFET,
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8. BR/A—Ev7EUIVE. AVKKE (10) ITHAL — L Zx
F9, EHMRA L)Y T EE) NHUKREKIZELTWSC 9 E /U)Hﬂ )% L’ &3&}@
EEHRELTESY, . . . N
FEIHA—EVORTY T, 2000 BREDEIMERIZTHL
Smart EFILDH: 6 ELTLXTTILEKE (30) TLEEL, BPRBEE 24N706 R7Y 5%y FEEXLE
TORDUBZEHVERKESD Y7y b (CS) EEabtE To XY MIEENDIERIZT & DEEAFVTLET,
*9, 36 #SHBLTLESLY, 31 Mo 40 ZBBHBLTLEEEL,

BR/2—E7EVTVENYRLAIZRASA FEE 1. THUY—EXD#EK]L, 37 R—TUESBL T,
BHRS, ARV ELoAYEYTY MZHRLAAET, . X .
2. BR/2—EF7EVTYERYSLT, 2—EDE

cs 30 HENLET, TBREORYNLEZH, BR—UES
BLTEEL,

SRS 3. 3@a%s4 (PO DIMBIHFRDEREMELET,
LT N 2.0 ~ 6.0 F—LIZHZEFTY, ZORENTHHS
&, A—Eva4)L (8a) £XBLET,

4 RAFRAFSANEFERALT, NPT Bd) M"Y
oy (8h) EBIZMLET, EAFLFEFSM/1\%E
ALT. ¥vv7 @f) 2BMYNLET,

5. WEITELT, 77> Be) #ELT. ZOFIRANY
X U4 Bd) D4 DOEZTET (T) [2HE=L6HNES
K 36. 7LFxIJIMABOER IZLET,

9. ARV L ). BMRTYLT 6). SLXUEBRRT
Yo (Tla) BEAEDGRICHD L EHRELTLES T
Lo BIELTWSBEIEK. ARy b (9) ZXBLFE
I ALV (1) ZREE (10) [SHEAFITFEST. /SLLD
BYFF, 42 R—=CFSRBLTIEEL,

10. THYDBSRERTA L, SIR=—CESRELTE
él’\o

i19741b

B I7F7DME
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MoBLELES, &I FLLEDEZ (8b2.) v T FOELME
11197400 8b2‘ M 8a 8g 8'['-‘ ':$$ Lﬁ"}‘i'd'o &7 1) ‘Jﬁ‘a)é: [') EFT: L‘{E“(jﬁ -] ’f)l/

| ‘ ORAEIZA T EBENHY ET,

T

FEELTRELET., 77> Be) 2¥%T7+ ()
DEWVRIIZHRLOITET, 727 VORRODA =L,
B IZRTEBYIZHE-STWIRELRAHY ET,

13. AAILDEVENIDUFTDAROY MMZRIZ -IREET,
a4 T7EVTY Ba) EEELENASNDDUY
| MIEEL | (8d.) OFEIHMLOHET. 3 AU 4 (PO) X
\ ‘TT o] 45 TRENTVNE LS. NYSUTETO L YIEBED
PC 8h08d 86 8ble JyF W) OTFIZERETILELNAHYET, aMILT S
¢ S AAVFEY P) IR 4 TREINTVWEESICERES
39, a—EVOBKER NTWBZ EEERELTLESL,

14, 77> (8e) ELT, TOTHRANY S HO®REIC
B3 4 SOMBST () 4155 0ESISLET.
TOWE Gb1) OF L— KR8 TOHEIZE TN

ToFRy b ) FEESvT R ) SBEMTE YRGS L ERELTC L R, HEEER

#Y LEDTC E &, A7 YT ESRE & UBBAT

TTBEEF, 3 BaFo 8 (PO ERALVBESHEY| 15 o LERLIIAYTLY (6d) RITROET, 21Uy

ﬂ i
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Z 12. 27 OBALAZORET, A LT7E2TY (8a)
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LAENTLERL, 5 (6h) TERL. 2058 IHNIILITROZAY
EhBAESTNGC EEBELTI LR,
1. 27 0mALREORET, 21LT7EYTY (8a) 16. 0 Y24 (8g) AMIENMBIZHIZEEHRELET,
EERETRELES, YA FRESANEFALT. trod B EIOMITE,

T7 Be) VYT (S MoEIEHLETS.

3 17. a—EVHEEICRY AT, mADBGEH UAKIC
8. Ltm#z (8b2) ZEMUYNLET, BYHEST, MEEORYSNLERH), 83X—C%3
BLTEEL,

9. Tz Bbl) ZRYSNLET,

10. FHILWLWTOEZ Bbl) v 7k (5) ORULMAIZERY
FFHET, ATZUITDOEYFENEIX, <532y b+
M oORFEIZMITEIBENHYET, XTUTD
L—FKAaq)L (8Ba) OXRMIZx L TEBIZHEDKSIZ,
A WIZRYFIFFET,
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LAIT18, /KiEsr., ®E<T=/FR—IL F

BERES SN

B8R
&5
1 241873
2 24N655
3 24N652
4 24N616
4a 24N645
4b 111507
5 185111
6 197624
7 24N662
7a 24979
8 24N664
gg* 110073
ome  24N699
10 24w381
11 24W396
11a 178704
b 111504
e 112319
11d 111508
12 112640
13 24W397
14 513505
15 24W398
16 100166
18m 111450
19 24N740
20 241392
21 241399
23 24411
24 24N644
24am 198307

FA3045H

BODY, gun assy (includes 9)

See Packing Rod Assembly, page 54
NEEDLE, electrode, WB

NOZZLE, fluid; includes 4a and 4b
0-RING, conductive

0-RING; fluoroelastomer

SPRING, compression

SPRING, compression

POWER SUPPLY, 60 kV, WB

SPRING

See Turbine Assembly, page 55
0-RING, packing

GASKET, barrel

BODY, Auto XP, STD, WB
(includes 18, 19)

PISTON, assy, actuation, auto
0-RING, packing

0-RING, packing

0-RING, packing

0-RING, packing

SPRING, compression

CAP, piston, actuation
WASHER, plain #10 SST

ARM, fluid actuator, XP
(Includes 16 qty 2)

NUT, full hex
PACKING, O-RING
SCREW, ES gun (Includes 2)

MANIFOLD, rear inlet, Auto XP
(includes 21, 23, 27, 28, 29, 36)

SCREW, modified, 1/4-20, XP Auto

FITTING, Adapter, M12 70 1/4, LH, XP

RING, retainer, assy; includes 24a
PACKING, u-cup; UHMWPE

E%

—_ e e e e

_ =

—_ e = = = NN —

— B~ o1 DN

—_ = = N

2R

=5
25
26
21
28

29
30
3*
32*
34*
35*
36
37
38
39
40

434
44
45
600

600a

BERES S

24NATT
240389
114263
115950

110465
102207

GC2248
24X482
117560
070303
070311
070321
116553

179791
276741
107460
240597

16N953

AIR CAP, machining, black
COVER, shroud, Auto XP WB
FITTING, connector, male

FITTING, connector, 1/4npt (M),
5/16T

SCREW, set
SCREW, set, SCH
BRACKET, strain relief, WB tube

CLAMP, strain relief, SM WB
SCREW, SHDC, SS, .250x.50
FASTENER, retainer (pack of 4)

SCREW, set, socket head
LUBRICANT, grease
SEALANT, anaerobic
LUBRICANT, grease

GREASE, dielectric; 1 oz (30 ml)
tube (not shown)

TAG, warning (not shown)
MULTI-TOOL (shipped loose)

TOOL, wrench, ball end

See Shielded Waterborne Fluid Hose
24W597, page 65

See Shielded Waterborne Fluid Hose
24W597, page 65

#hda

&%

W = = =

_ = am e am ) = = NN

ATHMEESNL, Y10, BTELUVA— FIIERT
CAFWEETET,
BIT7S—)LEEXy kb 240390 ICEFENFET

(RIZEY ),
WBﬁjfmUHH$WF2MN8Ea$h$¢
AFEY ).
% T(ﬁ%ﬂ?:)z‘l'\—)lz FISEXw kb 240392 I2EFENET
AEY)

¢ A—EVTRUTY) 24N664 [CEENFET
(RIFEY ), 4—EVT7EUTY, 55 R—D%
SHRLTEE,

57



#hda

Smart Pro Xp Auto KENTF7RXTL—HYDETIL
LAIM18, /K4, #E<T=FR—ILF

24 0 A FLZIE2 Nm (20 £ F - KU F) £T
a

ti24382a

52 FA3045H



LAIM18, /KiEsr, ®BE<=/FR—IL F

BERES SN

BODY, gun assy (includes 9)
See Packing Rod Assembly

page 54
NEEDLE,
NOZZLE,
0-RING,
0-RING;
SPRING,
SPRING,

electrode

fluid; includes 4a and 4b
conductive
fluoroelastomer
compression

compression

POWER SUPPLY, 60 kV, WB

SPRING

See Turbine Assembly, page 55

0-RING
GASKET,

packing
barrel

BODY, assy, Auto XP, WB, Smart

Rear (includes 10
PISTON,
0-RING
0-RING
0-RING

19)

assy, actuation, auto
packing

packing

packing

el
&S
1 24W873
2 24N655
3 24N652
4 24N616
4a 24N645
4b 111507
5 185111
6 197624
7 24N662
Ta 24N979
8 24N644
8z 110073
ome 24N699
10 240866
11 24W396
11a  17B704
11b 111504
11ec 112319
11d 111508
12 112640
13 24W397
14 513505
15 24W398
16 100166
18 111450
19 24N740
20 24W392
21 24W399
23 24WA11
24 24J234
24am 198307
25 24NATT
26 24W389
27 114263
28 115950
29 110465
30 245265
31*
32*

FA3045H

0-RING, packing

SPRING, compression

CAP, piston, actuation
WASHER, plain #10 SST

ARM, fluid actuator, XP
NUT, full hex

PACKING, O-RING

SCREW, ES gun (includes 2)

MANIFOLD, rear inlet, Auto XP
(includes 21, 23, 27, 28, 29, 36)

SCREW, modified, 1/4-20, XP Auto

FITTING, Adapter, M12 TO 1/4
LH, XP

RING, retainer, assy;
PACKING, u-cup; UHMWPE
AIR CAP, machining, black
COVER, shroud, Auto XP WB
FITTING, connector, male

FITTING, connector, 1/4npt (M),
5/16T

SCREW, set
CIRCUIT, flexible
BRACKET, strain relief, WB tube

CLAMP, strain relief, SM WB

includes 24a

L = o ok —_ N —_ N TN M A a a aw NN =

_ = NN

BH

=1
=

34*
35*
36
37
38
39
40

434
44
45
80

600

600a

#hda

HaEES BN E%
GC2248  SCREW, SHDC, SS, .250x.50 3
24X482  FASTENER, retainer (pack of 4) 1
117560  SCREW, set. socket head 1
070303  GREASE, lubricant 1
070311 SEALANT, anaerobic 1
070321  GREASE, lubricant 1
116553  GREASE, dielectric: 1 oz (30 ml) 1
tube (not shown)
179791 TAG, warning (not shown) 1
276741 MULTI-TOOL (shipped loose) 1
107460  TOOL, wrench, ball end 1
24W035  CONTROL MODULE, Pro Xp Auto 1
(not shown). See 332989.
24W597  See Shielded Waterborne Fluid Hose
24W597, page 65
16N953  See Shielded Waterborne Fluid Hose

24W597, page 65
ATHMEESKRIL, A2, 358KV H— FITEH
TZAFWELEITET,
*WB R—RERYfFFF v k 24W878 ICEENET
(RISEY)

BI7o—)LEEL Y b 240390 IZEENFT
(RIZEY ),

®2—EUTHEUTY 24N664 ICEFENFT
(RIFEY ), 8—EVF7HRUTY, 55 R—D%
SELTLESL,

53



#hda

Nyxooy F7ze>IY

EHaES 24N655 /Ry FrOy K7EVTY
HE 2a-2k HFE

L

=
2a%
2b*
2c *
2d
2e

2f
2g
2h#

54

ti18641a

BRES

111316
116905
178409
178763
24N703

197641
185495
186069

Bl

0-RING

SEAL

PACKING, fluid
PACKING, needle

ROD, packing
(includes items 2j and 2k)

NUT, packing
HOUSING, packing
SPACER, packing

@

B8R
2j¢%

2kee

2a%
HaES BH e
________ NUT, trigger adjustment 1
(part of item 2e)
________ NUT, trigger adjustment 1

(part of item 2e)

NSDERIE. FRIA—ILBEXY ~ 240391
(BIFEY ) ITABLTWLET,

choDEmIE, M)A—FABSF Y FFu b 24N700
(RIEY ) ITRELTLES,

1 LRSNTVSEMAIE. ERBATEEEA,

FA3045H



R—EVTEVTY

HMmES 24N664 2 —E> 72T

8fe

ti19739b

2% wams uo

8a  24N705 COIL, turbine

8be 24N706 BEARING KIT (includes two bearings
item 8e fan, and one item 8h clip)

8¢ 24Y264  SHAFT KIT (includes shaft and
magnet)

8de 24N707 HOUSING; includes item 8f

8c® ——- FAN; part of item 8b

sfeé —- CAP, housing; part of item 8d

FA3045H

@

4]
&5
8g*

8he

9*e

#hda

8he

BRES A BH

110073  0-RING 1

24N709 CLIP; package of 5 (one clip 1
included with item 15b)

24N699 A RHw b, NI (RIRSATULE 1

V) 50 R—=TESH,

NLDERIET T O—ILEES Y b 240390
(RIFEY ) ITHBELTULEY,

M oDERGRITEZ Ay b 24NT706 (RISEY )
ITHELTLET,

1 LRENTVEERIE, BRBATEEEA,

55



I F7F+w TEFHES I

IT7XxvyTEHRE,I XL
ik XILERFv— F

FEEDVRD ERBLT H=HIC.

TR, ZLBTT

Fr v TOERY S LOEY F (FORTICIE. EARBRFIE.
24 R—TUDOFIFIZHE->TLEZELY,

ks LD - A x
#5eEs | e . (ﬁ?
24N613 0.75 (029)
24N614 1.0 (042)
24N615 o 1.2 (047)
24N616 2 §§3_74’ 1.5 ( 055)
24N617 1.8 (070)
24N618 2.0 (.079)
24N619 0.55 ( 022)
24N620 0.75 ( 029)
24N621 1.0 (.042)
24N622 N HEH 2B, | 1.2 (04])
24N623 a By — MMEE [ 1.5 (055)
24N624 1.8 (070)
24N625 2.0 (079)

Rk XIVEREF ¥ — F

UTOFIEZFERAL. ARicx L TEYIGRE, XILEER
Liﬂ-o

1.

ERK/ VT v— b T, HFEORE LHEITHIG
TERERLES, FUSTTRERMETIY—ILET,

BT TDMOKRZRE. ZD/ X)LH A X2xtd % BE
FREERBLET, v—I Shi-ArRILMOKEIE
WSST7%RBD0ET, ChATEADRRICHT S
B)ANYAXTT, BEREZKEICBZ S L. BE
HRAREIZEY, RTL—HEEDETIZDHEAS TR
HHRHY ET,

Y=Y Enf-AN S, MBMICBELT. REGREE
BOFFEY . REGEANTBESHE. RIZKEL
JANY A REFERALET ., RENBEBEZ5E
(€0.35 bar, 3.5 kPa, 5 psi). RIZ/hEH/ X)L4
1 XZEFERLET,

Wk AVHEEF Y — bOX—

AE:

RAEFRTL—HOAOTORAETT ,

260 o FRT7 XD

160 £ FR7 XDOHE

10 £ FR7 XDFK

56
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4 FVI4XY4X1.0mm (0.040 1 >F)

I F7F+w TEFHES I

£1 AV74XH54X1.8mm (0.070 1 >F)

— 50 — 50 / /

304 % 3044 Vv 7

_ 40 40 - A

25735 25735 /

204 % 204 % -/
bk — 25 Fitk — 25 /'
E 9720 E 5720 i

bar. psi 1.0‘_15 bar. psi 1.0‘_15' paal ."’.‘.
— 10 — 10 .-_-’.
05 05 a4
25 30 0 20 25 30
L | | | 1 | | 1 | | | 1 | |
T T T T T T T 1 T T T T T T 1
200 400 600 800 200 400 600 800
RE AR/ cc/ 5 RE AR/ P cc/ B
£5 AUIT4RYA4X1.2mm (0.047 4 >F) £8 AUT4RHF4X2.0mm (0.079 4 >F)
— 50 1.4 20
— 45 —
3.0 124 "®
— 40 — 16
25-_ 35 1.0-_ 44
— 30 o
2.0 »s 0.8 12
_ - 10
bar. psi 10415 bar. psi 04t 6
- 10 - 4
05 02
0
"ttt S S N N S N I
200 400 600 800 200 400 600 800
HE AR/ cc/ 5 WE AR/ cc/ 7
£ 6. AUT74RAYA4X1.5mm (0.059 4 >F)
— 50
/

1 :Z 4 /

257135 // | /'

204 % / /

Eh 1.5 59 ‘/ St

bar. psi 10415 / | "_...
— 10 — ﬂ..‘
05 o .-

0 15 20 25 30
| | | 1 | |

T T T T T T 1

200 400 600 800

RE AR/ B, oo/ B
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I F7F+w TEFHES I

I7F vy TBBRFY—+

FERDFr—FIREFEINTLWEITRTOIT7Fvry T
DIRERESE, UTOEHETRESLELE, /24—
KERSEMBITKEFELET,

FEEDVRY EZRBLT H=HIC,
Fr v TORY 5 LOEY FFORTICIE. EHRBRFIE

DFIRIZHE>TLEELY,

BRIR/ ALELUVIT .

HRETHDEE - 254 nm (10 4 > F)
AOZT7[F 34 kPa, 3.4 bar (50 psi)
IJFOITF . RARDWEICED &S ICHRE

giiiE 300 co/ » (10 AR/ 5)

BLES |NNE—> ES HRT DHMETEE 70° F | #EaR EEHE |BEEL BHE
(&) 27 m (£>F) | (21° C)o TOEUFR7 |EEEE

X (cp) BfzTRLI=ED
24N438 A kidhr 15-17 & ~ b (20-70 cp) BK 450cc/ 5 | KYBL |REB bEkd|
(8) (381-432) a5 AR /4)
24N279 Falilbr 14-16 h ~ & (70-260 cp). &KX 450 cc/ 5 |KYRLY | KYRLY &Y
(8) (356-406) B LUEEE (360+ cp) (15 AR/ 4)
24N376 F—X—iE | 17-19 & ~ h (20-70 cp) =K 450 cc/ & | RB FYRLY |KVYURWL
(2) (432-483) (a5 >R /4)
24N276
(&)
24N277
(7F)
24N278
(#)
24N274 F——iF | 12-14 & ~ h (20-70 cp) &K 450 cc/ 4> | &Y ) =B
(2) (305-356) (5 AR/ 5)
24N275 F——E | 14-16 & ~ b (20-70 cp). BX 750 cc/ 4 | BB &) BB
(8) (356-406) HBEUBEKR B60+ cp). |25 2R /&)

fiZesEHEa—FT1 09
24N439 F—/3—iE | 11-13 20m / X)LA, 1 ~ E |&K 600 cc/ & |EL] xR FURBLY
(8) (279-330) (70-260 cp). BLUVEE | (20 F2X /&)

A& (360+ cp)
24N477 Falilbr 15-17 8 ~ 1 (20-70 cp) &K 450 cc/ 5 | KYEBLY |RB bks)|
(8) (381-432) (5 2R /45)
24N453 pakidhi 14-16 & ~ h (20-70 cp) BKRK 450ce/ D |KYRBWL | KYRLY |EY)
(2) (356-406) (a5 >R /%)
® EUFR7AX = ®vUFR M=V R X RIKDLE

58
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I F7F+w TEFHES I

I oN0—oy

BRES 24X287 KEMERT I/ O0—C v, D—IL RKENRERKR—Z @I

271
253 l
267 \
—5 .
268
¢f, 268
262 7\% 257
257 ﬁ
i//\\\ 262
226
T 201
\\\\ _
227
201a —
275 268
243
213
\\\\\ ;§2b

ti24385a
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I F7F+w TEFHES I

2|
&5
201
201a
202
203
204
205
206
207
208

209
210

211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
221

222

223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231

232

23bs
236

237
238
239

60

BRES SN

15A947
116993
15A660
15A551
15A545
15A524
113061

241005
104029
116989
111804
113060
116473
185547

15B932

198663

190863

101390
154636
185548
190410
116988
15A518
104267

114456

116315

15A682
116316

218798
114958
222011

CABINET, enclosure;
DOOR, cabinet
CASTER, brake
PLATE

T-HANDLE, latch
STEM, handle, door
HOUSING, latch
SWITCH, push, air

TUBE; 1/2 in. (13 mm) OD;
polyethylene

PUMP, diaphragm; SST; see 309303

includes 201a

SCREW, hex hd cap; 5/16-18 x 5.5 in

(140 mm)

WASHER, plain; 0.344 in. ID
NUT, lock; 5/16-18

COVER, pail

LUG, ground

VALVE, air

REGULATOR, air

GAUGE, air; 1/8 npt

BALL VALVE; 1/4 npt (f)

FERRULE, housing; for 24N580
24P629, and 233825

FERRULE, housing; for 24P630
24P631, and 246511

FERRULE; for 24N580, 24P629
and 233825

FERRULE; for 24P630, 24P631
and 246511

WASHER, lock, internal tooth
WASHER, plain; 0.625 in. ID

NUT

RESISTOR, bleed

CYLINDER ROD

HOUSING, cylinder rod
REGULATOR, air

BUSHING; plastic; 3/4 x 1/2 npt

ELBOW, tube; 3/8 npt x 3/8 in.
(10 mm) OD tube

ELBOW, tube; 3/8 npt x 1/2 in.
(13 mm) OD tube

LABEL, warning

FITTING, tube; 1/2 npt x 1/2 in
(13 mm) OD tube

STRAINER, 16 mesh; SST
STRAP, tie
GROUND WIRE; 25 ft (7.6 m)

|
¥

—_ e e = B

A/R

N —

—_ e = e = = = NN

—_ —_

—_

_ e = = = N —

SR

=
240
241
242
243
244

245
246
247
248
249
251

252

253
256
257
258
259
260
261
262

263
264
265

266

267
268
210
21

272
213

274
275
276
218
279

BERES B

234018
110209
114051
210084

162449
101874
116990
113983
237933
113336

116991
203953

155541
114261
15A780
117314
113319

STRIP, grounding; aluminum
NUT, regulator
WASHER, shim,
ROD, ground

SCREW, hex hd; 1/4-20 x 5/8 in.
(16 mm)

WASHER, plain; 1/4 in
NUT, hex; 1/4-20
SCREW, thread-forming
TUBE; 1/4 in. (6 mm) OD; nylon
GAUGE, air

WIRE, 10 gauge; green with
yel low stripe

CONNECTOR, swivel tee; 1/8 npt x
5/32 in. (4 mm) tube

NUT, hex; 10-32

NIPPLE, reducing; 1/2 npt x 1/4 npt
TERMINAL, ring

BOX, control

RING, retaining; 1/2 in.
METER, 0-90 kV

ADAPTER; 1/4 npt

SCREW, pan hd; 10-32 x 5/8 in
(16 mm)

SCREW, pan hd; 10-32 x 1/4 in
HOLDER, tie

SCREW, button hd; 10-24 x 1.5 in
(38 mm)

SCREW, button hd; 10-32 x 1.0 in
(25 mm)

NUT, hex; M5 x 0.8
WASHER, lock; no. 10
TEE, run, manifold

SCREW, hex hd cap with patch;
10-24 x 3/8 in. (10 mm)

WIRE, 14 gauge; red

WIRE, ground, 14 gauge; green with
yel low stripe

UNION, swivel; 1/4 npt
TERMINAL, ring; no. 10
PLUG, hex hd

BULKHEAD CONNECGTOR; 1/4 npt

CONNECTOR, tube; 1/4 npt x 3/8 in
(10 mm) OD tube

ELBOW, tube

FITTING, tube; 1/8 npt x 5/32 in
(4 mm) OD tube

SWIVEL, tube; 1/4 npt x 1/4 in.
(6 mm) OD tube

latch

(6 mm)

(13 mm)

(6 mm)

16
16

A/R

i QO LT S
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A/R
A/R
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2% smE= um B

283 ———— SWIVEL, tube; 1/8 npt x 5/32 in. 2
(4 mm) OD tube

285 112791  CLAMP

286 ———— TUBE; 3/8 in. (10 mm) OD A/R

300% 235070 HOSE, air, grounded; 0.315 in. 1

301% LAIM18

(8 mm) ID; 1/4 npsm(f) x 1/4 npsm(f)
left-hand thread; red cover with
stainless steel braid ground path;
25 ft (7.6 m) long

GUN, see Smart Pro Xp Auto 1
Water-borne Air Spray Gun Model,
page 52

A THOBBREEZESKRL, 25, ELUH— FILEH
TFIZAYVZET,

* I7HR—

R (300) &A > (301) I% 24X287 g >y

A—JryICEMFRELTVWERA, TASIIEIROBAT
DHRATENTVET , R—LEEFIHITOBHTHOHEK
TENTEY., EENTRVEEA.

FA3045H
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BE & BRR

AL E & EofR

A bO—Ry Y AOEMR

C1
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UTFISRESATL SERE L RROEHERE. BESECLTLESL

a—F
Al
A2

B2

B3
B4

B5

C1

G2

FA3045H

BB RS 41VF
&5 (mm)
248 20
(508)
248 9
(229)
249 17
(432)
249 20
(508)
249 5
127)
249 22
(559)
272 9
(229)
251 8
(204)

il

/4 EFa1—7J,. L¥aL—4
(216) MR T

/4 AEFa1—7J,. LF¥aL—4%
(216) MH<w=hR—IL K

5/32 NEFa1—7T, v=FK—IL
RI7hs R7A04—AYI R
14vF

5/32 NEFa—T. \ILT
FA—DBUYLE

5/32 HEFa1—TJ. LX¥alL—
A2 (216) i HF—2 (217)
5/32 WNEFa—T., NILT
TA—MBRF7A202—0Y IR
14vF

14 5=, JU— FERD
HbA—R—FT

B/ ER 14 =), REARy
YREMS TSI VT Yy
TET

3
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C4

G5

C6

C7

G8

G9

E1

—F

BB RS 1VF
B (mm)
273 34
(864)
239 WAL
243 WAL L
226 WAL
272 16
(407)
272 12
(305)
251 WAL L
286 4
(102)

BHE LR

L

B/ ER 10 5=, shEiE
SHMoh—FET

%/ &/ 7.6m (25 24—F)
S5 TR EEEE. SNERES
ThoRh7—RAET

B/ EE 10 5S—28., shEEr
SO LEMTIO—TET
FEg., TU—FERNLRY
JET

14 F—D) RoThss S
VTG ER—JVWEHN—FT
14 =8, Ko7 (209) »
S5 UE TSy bOEHMET
B/ EER 10 5—JH, A—4
— ) hLRERY I REHS
J%FT

3/8 NEFa—T., NILIAYEF
Mo =Z/hR—ILF

63



BE & BRR

TOT—3 %y 245895

RADRESF-KBEHRFL, RISEO I 2T H=0, BB pwomo
IHHE 401-408 Ht/E. E X MeES i B

401 112698  ELBOW, swivel; 1/8 npt(m) x 1/4 in. 1
(6 mm) OD tube

402 114158  FITTING, adapter, Y; 1/4 in. (6 mm) 1
0D tube; mx f x f

403 193315  COLLAR, mounting, agitator
404 193316 NUT, collar, agitator

405 197298  COVER, pail; 5 gal. (19 liter)
406 224571  AGITATOR; see manual 306565

407 purchase TUBE, nylon; 1/4 in. (6 mm) OD;
locally 4 ft (1.22 m)

408 110272 SCREW, set, socket hd; 1/4-20 x 1
1/4 in. (6 mm)

&!I;

—_ = = S

406

({

ti2137a
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RAELF2L—F—F v b 245944

AU TERGREDHEETREIZT 57, I]’RE 501-507
R,

ti2149a

E&II

%Fﬁ [=] =
§_'|=r7_l %Bnn%"? Hﬂ ﬁ#

501 110078  FITTING, tube, fluid; 1/4 npt(m) x 1
3/8 in. (10 mm) tube

502 113070  NIPPLE, reducer; 3/8 npt x 1/4 npt 1

503 113576  PLUG; 1/4 npt 1

504 236281 REGULATOR, fluid; see manual 308325 1

505 (20350  ELBOW, 90° ; 1/4 npt(f) x 1/4 in. 1
(6 mm) OD tube

506 114158  FITTING, adapter, Y; 1/4 in. (6 mm) 1

0D tube; mx f x f

507 purchase TUBE, nylon; 1/4 in. (6 mm) OD; 4 ft 1
locally (1.22 m)

FA3045H

BHE LR

Shielded Waterborne Fluid Hose
240597

600

ti24816a

2R nams wy B
=

600 24W597  HOSE,

24W598  HOSE,
600a 537107  HOSE,
600b 16N953
600c 102982
600d 16N916

assy, fluid, WB, 25 ft (7.6m)
assy, fluid, WB, 50 ft (15.2 m)
PTFE 1/4 1D

FITTING, connector, barrel, WB
PACKING, o-ring

FITTING, seal, fluid, WB

—_
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CE & B#R

aORy bROVNISHEY R T7RET)—

HAES 24X820 =9 rISHEY FTFEVTY—
FE7A T4

éé;;z 206

@
QW
@

4X 0.265 in. (6.73 mm) —@ @
/

3.11in. (79 mm) 4{ | I ]
\

\\\\\\\\

AE I TSAVAVEIR N IZ&KY, EE50H04%
A41TTH, AVDRTL—HER 60° F£f1E 90°
[CAITEHZENTEET,
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BaRES

B L

B

201

PLATE, mounting

202

LEG

203

SPACER

204

112222

SCREW, cap, 1/4-20 x 1.0 in

205

GC2042

WASHER, fender

206

111788

SCREW, cap, 1/4-20 x 0.75 in

207

17A612

SCREW, cap, 10-24 x 0.5 in.

B BIDNOONN P

ARy h7HFTE—TL—+ (BR
TL. AE) 6T R—TDK 9 &
SR

FA3045H




£ 9. ARy FFHTE—TL—+

BHE LR

TETEER ARy k RIVEY—I)L | ROV EFRARY | HBROHEY | HBEROHEY
EEEDA
24Y128 MOTOMAN EPX1250 27.5mm (1.083in) 4XM5x0.8 27.5 mm (1.083 in) 5mm
MOTOMAN PX1450
24Y129 MOTOMAN EPX2850, 32 mm (1.260 in) 8XM6x 1.0
Three-roll type
MOTOMAN EPX2050
24Y634 ABB IRB 580 102 mm (4.02 in) 6X M6 x 1.0 102 mm (4.02 in) 2X 4 mm
ABB IRB 5400
MOTOMAN EPX2700
MOTOMAN EPX2800
MOTOMAN EPX2900
24Y650 102 mm (4.02 in) 6X M6 x 1.0 102 mm (4.02 in) 2X5mm
KAWASAKI KE610L
KAWASAKI KJ264
KAWASAKI KJ314
24Y172 ABB IRB 540 36 mm (1.42in) 3X M5
24Y173 ABB IRB 1400 40 mm (1.58 in) 4X M6
FANUC PAINT MATE 200iA
24Y768 31.5mm (1.24 in) 4X M5 31.5mm (1.24 in) 1X 5 mm
FANUC PAINT MATE 200iA/5L
24Y769 FANUC P-145 100 mm (3.94 in) 6X M5 100 mm (3.94 in) 1X5mm
3A3045H 67



Accessories

Accessories

Smart Model Accessories and Fiber
Optic Cables

Fluid Line Accessories
Shielded Waterborne Fluid Hose

BRES (S MmmES KB
240035 Pro Xp Auto Control Module. See 332989 2401597 7.6m (25 74—F)
for details. 240598 15.2m 50 Z4—+F)
Fiber Optic Cables for Gun VATLT YY)
See item V in 12 on page 18. Gonnect gun manifold HRES [mH
to Pro Xp Auto Control Module. See 332989. 222011 RTL—T TR ARy TE DS &R
MAHES BiA DEMAOEM T Y—, 125—D, 7.6 A—F
24X003 |Fiber Optic Cable, 25 ft (7.6 m) L2 I4—k),
1ber Tptic Lable. o 186118 |EBEDEEY A >, B|HT Graco /5 AFA
24X004 |Fiber Optic Cable, 50 ft (15 m) BETY,
24X005 |Fiber Optic Cable, 100 ft (30.5 m)
Fiber Optic Cable Repair Kit TR MNEE
24W875 |Parts necessary to replace damaged ends on one R
cable assembly. AbEE S ‘Hﬂﬂ _ _
241079 | A HA—LEr, 500 V HA. 0.01-2000 » HA—
_ _ . L, EHOBEBEE T OEROT A FZER,
Air Line Accessories ERRETREATEER A,
, , , . 722886 | ZEFHEMERABENERT X MMIER,
Grounded Air Hose with stainless steel braid ground SHEAE 307263 23, BEREBTOMEBFRT,
path (Red) | , 722860 |#HTO—J, AAEHET R FIEEA,
100 psi (7 bar, 0.7 MPa) Maximum Working Pressure SHERE 307263 23R, BREEBTOERART.,
0.315 in. (8 mm) ID; 1/4 npsm(f) x 1/4 npsm(f) 25271 TRIMEE. EEEIO—T. LU KV A—
left-hand thread A—BERICHAVOBEEE. 8LU4—E
HEES |[HmH VEBROKEEZTR T AOICER,
ol HEIE 300455 2 B8, 24R038 THF v b
235068 6 ft (1.8m) NS
235069 |15 ft (4.6 m 2R038 |BETRA—LMF v k. 245217 TR KT 4 DR
235070 25 ft (7.6 m) Fxv—% ProXp AV 4—EVTHERATESLS
235071 36 ft (11 m) 122 #e, EUiRERBAE 406999 BB L T &L,
235072 50 ft (15 m) .
235073 75 ft (23 m) AT EYY
235074 |100 ft (30.5 m) 105749 [ERITS >
111265 |2 ) a—2i@iEHA, 113 g 4 F2R)
Bleed-Type Master Air Valve 116553 |BEAXRIU—X,30ml (1 £#R)
300 psi (21 bar, 2.1 MPa) Maximum Working Pressure 24V929 Hohn—

Relieves air trapped in the air |ine between this valve
and the pump air motor when closed.

BaES  |Bif

EEHEIVEESTY b

107141 3/4 npt

Air Line Shutoff Valve
150 psi (10 bar, 1.0 MPa) Maximum Working Pressure
For turning air to gun on or off.

BERES |[HiH

24N318 | AERTL—F v b, ABRTL—IT7Frv T
~ADEELEITFRATL—HUDEMRE, SRAE
3A2498 #BBL T &L,

24W390 |TTF7—ILIBEEXy k

240391  |FRIAS—ILIBEE Y +

24N706 |42 —FEUEZEELy

224754 1/4 npsm(m) x 1/4 npsm(f)
left-hand thread.
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o 269 mm (10.6 1 >F) >
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ARy b2 b DFiE

V7BV EAEORY FMZERY 158 OBRB BB,

ti27896a

AEIAVEARY IO T Ty b 24X820 12, 60°
LOELTHEMAMTVET,

DR TL—ERETHRY fFI+1:z

B 4. sHR, YUZR=FRILEAY, 600 ROy

A B C D E
9.5 in. 13.7 in. |13.0in. | 2.3 in. | 6.7 in.
(24.1 cm) | (34.8 cm) | (33.0 cm) | (5.8 cm) | (17.0 cm)
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7RI KA EARY MMIRY T

SE DHREE T,

ti27895a

W)

AEIAVEARY bIOU KT Sy b 24X820 (2, 90°
HLOLLTHEANTVET,

B 42. Tk, UZRZKRIVLFEHD, 90° RS ay

m

DRTL—

THY 1T

T

A B C D E
10.5 in. | 11.2 in. 9.5 in. 4.5 in. 5.7 in.
(26.7cm) | (28.4 cm) | (24.1 cm) | (11.4 cm) | (14.5 cm)

FA3045H
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TTr7zOo—

IT70—

ZDHAUIE 1I0L/ 5 6 scfm) DEA—EVITT770— (BifT—2%58) #0ELLET, RDT S 7I1LEM
DITHEERLET, EZIE. 27V EEBHEIEIT7OmMAD 30 psi (2.1 /8—=) DALy FEAIZHKRESHO
TWBIEEE., AVIEH 142 L/ 9 G sefm) D772 T 7 E# 198 L/ 4 (7 scfm) OEZILI7E2FERALET,
A—EVITFIZChoDEFEMLT, &5 510 L/ 4 (18 scfm) DT 7HEZZERLET, ZXREIETT
Fry T 24477 EERALTTRAMINEL,

16
(453)

14
(396)

12
(340)

10
(283)

scfm (L/ %)

(227)

(170)

=
ILE —

(113)

ER
N

(87)
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Quzizy
e 27217
//
/
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
(0.07)  (0.14) (0.21) (0.28) (0.35)  (0.41)  (0.48)  (0.55)
(0.7) (1.4) 2.1) (2.8) (3.5) 4.1) (4.8) (5.5)
AoTF7A4> Ly REHA - PSI (MPa) (/3—)
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Bl T —%

Bl 77—

4

Pro Xp Auto KENT 7R FL—H>

KEH A A— FILGEHGT
e fERRAE S 100 psi 0.7 MPa, 7 bar
RAFEAZESEA 100 psi 0.7 MPa, 7 bar
AUAOTOREITE 40 psi 0.28 MPa, 210 bar
e ERRE 120° F 48° G
ZERHEMEQEHE 3 AHF—L /om ~ IR
ERERERLH 126 R4 A7 R7F
HUER (HE) 2.6 Ry K | 1.2 kg
EEHA
ZEETIL 60 kV
AX—FETIL 30-60 kV
/ 4 X (dBa)

FEH N (IS0 24 9216 I1THEHL THIE)

40 psi B :90.4 dB(A)
100 psi B :105.4 dB(A)

0.28 MPa, 2.8 bar B¥ :90.4 dB(A)
0.7 MPa, 7 bar BF :105.4 dB(A)

BE (Aohs 1 m OFERETARIE)

40 psi ¥ :87 dB(A)
100 psi B 199 dB(A)

0.28 MPa, 2.8 bar B¥ :87 dB(A)
0.7 MPa, 7 bar B¥ :99 dB(A)

AR/ #HAoy4X

ZRAORYFTEE, EHERD

1/4 npsm(m)

BEHEET7AORYFITEE

8mm (5/16 4 vF) #E. 4O VFa—T

277 AOQRYFHEE

8mm (5/16 1 >F) N E, 4O Fa—7

DA —IF7AOORYfFIFEE

Amm 5/32 A VF) NE, FABFa—T

RAAORY F13E8

1/4-18 npsm(m)

wmERH

e

ATVLRE, 40>, 7EE—IIL, BEHPFEERVIFLY, 7
LAOISRMY—, PEEK, V9 RFUoh—nNA K, RYUTFLY

California Proposition 65

AU ITHIL=THEEE

AN BLE . ZPAABLUEREAD

FA3045H

HE 87 480

CNTFo=

- www. P6bwarnings. ca. gov.
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